
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016497-2021 

Contract

Provision of Rapid Access Diagnostic Imaging and Fast
Track Orthopaedic Surgery

Ministry of Defence, C&C, Defence Medical Services (DMS)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016497

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c7e3  

Published 14 July 2021, 2:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence, C&C, Defence Medical Services (DMS)

DMS Whittington

Lichfield

WS14 9PY

Contact

Kelvin Edwards

Email

kelvin.edwards109@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1543424723

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016497-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016497-2021
mailto:kelvin.edwards109@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.contracts.mod.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Rapid Access Diagnostic Imaging and Fast Track Orthopaedic Surgery

Reference number

700009698

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority has a requirement for a Contractor to provide Diagnostic Imaging and
Orthopaedic Surgical Treatment within the following timelines:

Diagnostic Imaging - within 10 working days of referral

Orthopaedic Surgical Treatment - within 6 weeks of referral.

The Contractor conduct the imaging/surgery at their premises with qualified staff ensuring
that sound Healthcare Governance procedures are being followed to CQC standards and
that clinical activity is compliant with NICE guidelines and Professional Body Regulations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,449,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority intends to set up a framework agreement with a single Contractor.

The Authority has a requirement for a Contractor to provide Diagnostic Imaging and
Orthopaedic Surgical Treatment 

The Contractor conduct the imaging/surgery at their premises with qualified staff ensuring
that sound Healthcare Governance procedures are being followed to CQC standards and
that clinical activity is compliant with NICE guidelines and Professional Body Regulations.



Page 4 to 7

Estimated quantity: It is estimated that there shall be up to 4,000 images required per
annum with the majority being made up of MRI scans. Further scans include, but are not
limited to ultrasound, CT Scans and X-rays.

It is estimated that there shall be up to 400 surgical procedures per annum, including but
not limited to knee procedures, ankle procedures and accelerated spinal pathway.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Options: The Authority reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to extend the framework
agreement for a period of up to 24 month. The estimated annual value is £2.15m, giving a 24
month value of £4.3m

Estimated quantity for the option: 4,000 imaging scans per annum; 400 surgical procedures
per annum

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 231-566889

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

700009698

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 August 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Spire Healthcare Group PLC

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:566889-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

3 Dorset Rise

London

EC4Y 8EN

Email

kelvin.edwards109@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 8001691777

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,449,000

mailto:kelvin.edwards109@mod.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

 GO Reference: GO-2021714-DCB-18566149

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence, C&C, Defence Medical Services (DMS)

DMS Whittington

Lichfield

WS14 9PY

Email

kelvin.edwards109@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1543434723

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kelvin.edwards109@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T22:01:23+0100
	TCPDF




